OP \$165.00 3487904

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Acquisition

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bard Group, LLC		112/31/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Navigant Consulting	
Street Address:	30 S. Wacker Dr.	
Internal Address:	Suite 3550	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3487904	THE BARD INDEX
Registration Number:	2173052	LEADERSHIFT
Registration Number:	2991403	LEADERSHIFT
Registration Number:	2757223	AIMS INDEX
Registration Number:	3022400	CHANGING THE RULES
Registration Number:	2868101	PROGRAM MAPPING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)573-5678

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-583-2688

Email: dawn.cassie@navigant.com

Correspondent Name: Dawn M. Cassie
Address Line 1: 30 S. Wacker Dr.
Address Line 2: Suite 3550

TRADEMARK REEL: 004530 FRAME: 0555

900190490

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dawn M. Cassie	
Signature:	/Dawn M. Cassie/	
Date:	04/28/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment Bard to NCl#page1.tif source=Assignment Bard to NCl#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004530 FRAME: 0556

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of December 31,2008, from The Bard Group, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company ("Assignor"), to NCI Healthcare, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"):

WHEREAS, Assigner is the owner of the service marks set forth on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill ofthe business symbolized thereby in connection with the services on which the Mark is used (the "Services").

WHEREAS, Assigner desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business relating to the Services in respect upon which the Marks are used, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

The Bard Group, LLC

(Assignor)

Name: Andy Epstein

Title: Managing Director

Name: Mark Bard

Title: Managing Director

Acknowledge: NCI Healthcare, LLC

(Asignee)

By: 1/2

Name: s

Title: V.P. and Secretor

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004530 FRAME: 0557

SECTION 5.15(a) OF THE SELLER DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OWNED, LICENSED OR USED BY THE SELLER

- 1. The Bard Index, registered trademark, Serial No. 771357,195, Registration No. 3,487,904, owned by The Bard Group, LLC with an expiration date of August 19, 2014
- 2. Leadershift, registered trademark, Serial No. 75/327,451, Registration No. 2,173,052, owned by The Bard Group, LLC with an expiration date of July 14, 2018
- 3. Leadershift, registered trademark, Serial No. 76/594,352, Registration No. 2,991,403, owned by The Bard Group, LLC with an expiration date of September 6, 2011
- 4. AIMS Index, registered trademark, Serial No. 76/364,236, Registration No. 2,757,223, owned by The Bard Group, LLC with an expiration date of August 26, 2009
- 5. Changing the Rules, registered trademark, Serial No. 76/508,949, Registration No. 3,022,400, owned by The Bard Group, LLC with an expiration date December 6, 2011
- 6. Program Mapping, registered trademark, Serial No. 76/509,165, Registration No. 2,868,101, owned by The Bard Group, LLC with an expiration date of July 27, 2010

36

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004530 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 04/28/2011